40.00 2929902

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Sam O'Donahue	12/12/2007	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	New York & Company, Inc.		
Street Address:	450 West 33rd Street		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10001		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29299026	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (845)359-7798

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 845-359-7700

Email: pmichalos@notaromichalos.com

Correspondent Name: NOTARO AND MICHALOS

Address Line 1: 100 DUTCH HILL ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 110

Address Line 4: ORANGEBURG, NEW YORK 10962-2100

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: J25-1265US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter C. Michalos, Atty for Applicant

Total Attachments: 1

source=1265-ASS#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020265 FRAME: 0426

			Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, knowledged, the undersigner		nd valuable
Sam O'Do					
	· · · · · · · · · · · · ·	and transfers to			
		pany, inc., a Delawei ieet New York, NY I	e corporation with office 0001	s located at	
			oht, title and interest in and on for United States patent s		ons and
JAR					
which applica	ition was				
	(p) (a)	executed on the filed on the given Application Seria	day ofday of day of B No	. 200	200_ , and
including any divisions, rei Patents grant	ssues, a	substitutes, renewals or	nt which may be grented there continuations thereof and an	efor and any and all of and all of and all United Sta	axtensions, ites Letrers
		ithorized and requested to itent, when granted to sa	nat the Commissioner of Pate d Assignee	ents and Trademark	s issue any
alı divisional,	continue	ig, substitute, renewal, a	ed by Assignee, the undersign nd reissue patent applications alding in securing and maint	s, and execute all rig	antful ofner
Signed at	4	30PM-	, this 12^{-47} day of	DECEMBE	VC 200
inventor(s):			_ 2	1 Q Q	entrante
Vitness(es)	. <u> </u>				- 4 . 54 4
RECORD AN	IO RETU	IRN TO:			
		NOTARI 100 Dutci Orangeburg	D & MICHALOS P.C. Bill Road, Suite 110 J. New York 19962-2100 (45) 359-7700		
Customer No	5.: 21706		est observe		

ASSIGNMENT

Atty. Docket No. 25-1265

PATENT RECERDED 2012/58/2007 E: 0427